Year Ended December 31, 2000:
   First Quarter $47.50 $20.75
   Second Quarter 39.75 13.94
   Third Quarter 46.00 29.13
   Fourth Quarter 44.88 25.50
Year Ended December 31, 2001:
   First Quarter $36.50 $14.25
   Second Quarter 39.99 16.75
   Third Quarter 40.71 27.93
   Fourth Quarter (through December 3, 2001) 48.90 30.36

   On December 3, 2001, the last reported sale price of our common stock on the Nasdaq National Market was $47.34 per
share. As of November 16, 2001, there were approximately 123 stockholders of record of our common stock.

DIVIDEND POLICY

   We have not declared or paid any cash dividends since our inception. We currently intend to retain our future earnings, if
any, for use in the operation and expansion of our business and do not anticipate paying any cash dividends in the foreseeable
future.

S-18

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth:

� our capitalization at September 30, 2001; and

� our capitalization as adjusted to give effect to the sale of 3,500,000 shares of common stock offered hereby at the
public offering price of $46.75 per share and the application of the net proceeds.

September 30, 2001

Actual As Adjusted

(dollars in thousands)
Long-term debt and capital lease obligations, net of current portion $   2,042 $   2,042
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.001 par value, 5,000,000 shares authorized; no
   shares issued and outstanding �  �

26 30

Edgar Filing: NEUROCRINE BIOSCIENCES INC - Form 424B5

15

Common stock, $0.001 par value, 50,000,000 shares authorized;
   26,187,852 shares issued and outstanding, actual; 29,687,852 shares
   issued and outstanding, as adjusted
Additional paid-in capital 238,880 392,501
Deferred stock compensation (444) (444)
Notes receivable from stockholders (104) (104)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (45) (45)
Accumulated deficit (92,780) (92,780)

Total stockholders� equity 145,533 299,158

Total capitalization $147,575 $301,200

   This information excludes, as of November 16, 2001:

� 3,952,380 shares of common stock reserved for the exercise of options outstanding at a weighted average exercise
price of $18.34 per share;

� 430,504 shares of common stock reserved for the exercise of warrants outstanding at a weighted average exercise
price of $14.72 per share;

� 174,524 shares of common stock reserved for issuance under our employee stock purchase plan; and

� 874,735 shares of common stock reserved for issuance under our other stock incentive plans.

S-19

DILUTION

   If you invest in our common stock, your interest will be diluted by an amount equal to the difference between the public
offering price and the net tangible book value per common share after this offering. We calculate net tangible book value per
common share by dividing the net tangible book value (total assets less intangible assets and total liabilities) by the number of
outstanding common shares.

   Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2001 was $145.3 million or approximately $5.55 per share. After the sale of
the 3,500,000 shares of common stock offered by us at the public offering price of $46.75 per share and after deducting the
underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value at September 30, 2001 would
have been $298.9 million or approximately $10.07 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of
$4.52 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $36.68 per share to new investors in this offering. The
following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Public offering price per share $46.75
   Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2001 $5.55
   Increase per share attributable to new investors 4.52

Net tangible book value per share after this offering 10.07

Dilution per share to new investors $36.68

   The outstanding share information in the table above excludes, as of November 16, 2001:

� 3,952,380 shares of common stock reserved for the exercise of options outstanding at a weighted average exercise
price of $18.34 per share;

Edgar Filing: NEUROCRINE BIOSCIENCES INC - Form 424B5

16

� 430,504 shares of common stock reserved for the exercise of warrants outstanding at a weighted average exercise
price of $14.72 per share;

� 174,524 shares of common stock reserved for issuance under our employee stock purchase plan; and

� 874,735 shares of common stock reserved for issuance under our other stock incentive plans.